
North East Schools' Results 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 211 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 0:29.28 1108 1 3:06.00 1144 1 2252
2 203 Cameron Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:32.55 1075 12 3:08.00 1132 2 2207
3 215 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:33.04 1070 13 3:11.00 1117 3 2187
4 218 Joel Moore Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:31.08 1090 3 3:26.00 1024 6 2114
5 208 Ben Elliot St Olaves School 0:34.93 1051 17 3:22.00 1048 4 2099
6 206 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:32.05 1080 7 3:27.00 1018 7 2098
7 229 Aaron Waterhouse Maltby Comprehensive School 0:30.90 1091 2 3:31.00 994 9 2085
8 232 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:32.02 1080 6 3:30.00 1000 8 2080
9 202 Jack Baker Woodhouse Grove School 0:31.91 1081 5 3:39.00 946 12 2027

10 209 Jake Galley Pocklington School 0:32.51 1075 11 3:40.00 943 14 2018

11 220 Jonathan Robinson Carmel R C College 0:42.76 973 28 3:23.00 1042 5 2015

12 210 Joshua Garlick Holmfirth High School 0:32.50 1076 10 3:40.82 937 15 2013
13 204 Tom Carr Carmel R C College 0:32.20 1078 9 3:43.00 922 17 2000
14 224 Markus Still William Farr School 0:32.17 1079 8 3:46.00 904 19 1983
15 221 George Robinson Yarm School 0:38.62 1014 23 3:38.00 952 11 1966
16 226 Michael Sweet Longfield School 0:41.34 987 26 3:37.00 958 10 1945
17 217 James McCartney South Hunsley School 0:34.29 1058 15 3:50.00 880 21 1938
18 228 Nicholas Theos Yarm School 0:40.04 1000 24 3:41.00 934 16 1934
19 216 Henry Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:33.83 1062 14 3:53.00 862 24 1924
20 219 Chris Pratt Pocklington School 0:42.89 972 29 3:39.00 946 12 1918
21 225 James Swainston Longfield School 0:35.21 1048 18 3:53.00 862 24 1910
22 230 Jack Waudby South Holderness Technology College 0:37.44 1026 19 3:52.00 871 23 1897
23 223 Alexander Shepherd Cundall Manor School 0:38.23 1018 20 3:54.00 856 26 1874
24 231 Joshua Wilson Cundall Manor School 0:42.09 980 27 3:50.00 880 21 1860
25 201 Jack Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:38.37 1017 21 3:57.00 838 27 1855
26 205 Scott Carter St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:31.25 1088 4 4:11.00 754 30 1842
27 214 Ryan Jones St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Ce 0:34.50 1055 16 4:06.00 787 29 1842
28 207 Angus Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth High School 0:38.41 1016 22 4:00.00 820 28 1836
29 212 Jonathon Hawman Longfield School 0:45.94 941 30 3:48.00 895 20 1836
30 213 Reece Hooper Carmel R C College 0:49.48 906 31 3:43.00 922 17 1828
31 233 Christopher Wright Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:40.29 998 25 4:12.00 748 31 1746
32 222 Matthew Roman Bootham School - - 0
33 200 Connor Ashworth North Halifax Grammar School - - 0
34 227 Charles Taylor Bootham School - - 0

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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North East Schools' Results 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

215 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:33.04 1070 3:11.00 1117 2187
1 208 Ben Elliot St Olaves School 0:34.93 1051 3:22.00 1048 2099 6384

206 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:32.05 1080 3:27.00 1018 2098

211 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 0:29.28 1108 3:06.00 1144 2252
2 221 George Robinson Yarm School 0:38.62 1014 3:38.00 952 1966 6152

228 Nicholas Theos Yarm School 0:40.04 1000 3:41.00 934 1934

218 Joel Moore Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:31.08 1090 3:26.00 1024 2114
3 232 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:32.02 1080 3:30.00 1000 2080 5940

233 Christopher Wright Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:40.29 998 4:12.00 748 1746

203 Cameron Boyek
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:32.55 1075 3:08.00 1132 2207

4 205 Scott Carter
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:31.25 1088 4:11.00 754 1842 5891

214 Ryan Jones
St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form
Centre 0:34.50 1055 4:06.00 787 1842

220 Jonathan Robinson Carmel R C College 0:42.76 973 3:23.00 1042 2015
5 204 Tom Carr Carmel R C College 0:32.20 1078 3:43.00 922 2000 5843

213 Reece Hooper Carmel R C College 0:49.48 906 3:43.00 922 1828

226 Michael Sweet Longfield School 0:41.34 987 3:37.00 958 1945
6 225 James Swainston Longfield School 0:35.21 1048 3:53.00 862 1910 5691

212 Jonathon Hawman Longfield School 0:45.94 941 3:48.00 895 1836

216 Henry Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:33.83 1062 3:53.00 862 1924
7 223 Alexander Shepherd Cundall Manor School 0:38.23 1018 3:54.00 856 1874 5658

231 Joshua Wilson Cundall Manor School 0:42.09 980 3:50.00 880 1860

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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